2011 Timber Frame Business Council Survey (for 2010 Business Cycle) 

The following pages contain a summary of the results from the fourth annual Timber 
Frame Business Council (TFBC) industry survey which was conducted during June 
2011 for the 2010 business year.  Two hundred seventy-eight (278) timber frame 
company representatives were identified and were sent emails or hard copies of the 
survey.  A total of 47 responses were received which translates to a 16.9% return rate.  
This dropped from last year’s response rate of 17.8%.   

Word and Excel files containing raw data, charts, graphs and summaries have been